

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अन्रोध विवरण) Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति 12/09/2018 IITMT/R/2018/50010 Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) : की तारीख): Language of Request English Online Receipt Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार): (अन्रोध की भाषा): Pradeep Chorage Gender (लिंग): Male Name (नाम): J 52 GHARKOOL CO-OP. HSG. SOC., GANESH MALA,, Address (पता) : SINHAGAD ROAD, PUNE, Pin:411030 Country (देश): India Maharashtra State (राज्य) : Mobile Number +91-+91-8830835452 Phone Number (फोन नंबर) : 8830835452 (मोबाईल नंबर) : sunnytravel1993@gmail.com Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) : Details not provided Details not Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban): **Education Status:** provided

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या No

Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान): recipient)

आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?):

10) (original

Mode of Payment Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार)

Citizenship Status

(नागरिकता)

Gateway

Indian

Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित Dr. Anupam Hazra

संबंधित है):

PLEASE PROVIDE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF TENDER NO. IITM/Transport/2018/1,

EVENT NO. IITM/17-18/ET/101

-ALLOTMENT STATUS OF TENDER

-DETAILS OF REJECTED APPLICATIONS.

-DETAILS OF REFUND OF EMD.

Print Save Close

Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):

gnested to upload this on website.

Attazra:
03/10/2018

File No. IITM/RTI/Sep18-2 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TROPICAL METEOROLOGY

(An Autonomous Institute of Ministry of Earth Sciences, Govt. Of India)

Dr. Homi Bhabha Road Pashan, Pune 411008, India 03 October, 2018

IITM/RTI/Sep18-2

To,
Mr. Pradeep Chorage
J 52 Gharkool Co-Op. Hsg. Soc., Ganesh Mala,
Sinhagad Road,
Pune 411 030.

Sub.: Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref.: online RTI application (Ref No. IITMT/R/2018/50010 dated 12/09/2018),

which is has been received at CPIO, IITM on 12/09/2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer to your online RTI application (Ref No. IITMT/R/2018/50010 dated 12/09/2018), which was received by this office on 12/09/2018 on the above mentioned subject.

The reply provided by the concerned officer $\underline{\text{vide no. IITM/Transport Cell/2018 dated}}$ 01/10/1018 is enclosed herewith.

यदि आप सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 की धारा 19 के अनुसार अपील करना चाहते हैं, तो आप इस पत्र की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर, अपीलीय प्राधिकारी को ऐसा कर सकते हैं।

In case you intend to prefer an appeal as per Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, you may do so to the Appellate Authority, within 30 days of the receipt of this letter.

अपीलीय प्राधिकारी / Appellate Authority:

प्रोफेसर रवि एस. नंजुन्डया, निदेशक / Prof. Ravi S. Nanjundiah, Director भारतीय उष्णदेशीय मौसम विज्ञान संस्थान / Indian Institute of Tropical Meteorology डॉ. होमी भाभा रोड़, पाषाण, पूणे / Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pashan, Pune – 411 008

आपका / Sincerely,

अनुपम द्यानराः ।।।।

(अनुपम हाजरा) / (Anupam Hazra) वैज्ञानिक ई तथा कें.ज.स्.अ., आईआईटीएम Scientist E & CPIO, IITM

* Regnested to upload this reply on website.

**Attacked to upload this reply on website.

**Attacked to upload this reply on website.

TRANSPORT SECTION

HTM/Transport cell/2018

Date: 01/10/2018

Sub.: Information relating to Tender No. IITM/Transport/2018/1, for Hiring services of taxi/tourist vehicles at Institute to be furnished to RTI applicant.

Ref.: 1) Note No. IITM/RTI/Sept.-18-2 dated 19/09/2018 received from CPIO, IITM, Pune along with an application dated 12/09/2018 received under RTI, Act, 2005 from Shri. Pradeep Chorge, Pune-411030.

With reference to Note No. IITM/RTI/Sept.-18-2 dated 19/09/2018 following information is furnished :-

Please provide following information in respect of Tender No. IITM/Transport/2018/1, Event no. IITM/17-18/ET/101.

Sr. No. 1: Allotment status of Tender.

Reply – Work order for providing Hiring services of taxi/tourist vehicles at Institute has been issued to M/s Jogeshwari Travels, Pune and M/s Executive Car Rental Services (ECRS), Pune after following due procedure.

Sr. No. 2: Details of rejected applications. Reply -

- M/s. M/s. Om Tours and Travel Pune has been technically disqualified in the technical evaluation. The gist (1) of the report is as below:
 - As per pre-bid minutes

Point No. 7: Clarification regarding Owned / Attached vehicle details required. Reply: The service agency must be having ownership of least 10 tourist vehicles (like Indica, Indigo, Swift desire etc.) in the firm's name / proprietor's name (RC copies has to be

submitted along with technical bid).

M/s. Om Tours and Travel Pune has not submitted any details of the vehicle owned by them in the technical bid which is one of the qualifying criteria as stated above. Considering the same committee recommends disqualifying their bid as it is not meeting qualifying criteria.

M/s. Sunny Travels, Pune has been not considered in the commercial evaluation. The gist of the report is (2)

The commercial bids of above three firms were opened. The committee noted that M/s. Sunny Travels, Pune has not uploaded the Price schedule (Chapter 5) on the Institute's eprocurement site as per the requirement. As their prices were not known hence the quotations of M/s. Sunny Travels, Pune has not been considered for commercial evaluation.

Sr. No. 3: Details of Refund of EMD.

Reply - EMD amount of unsuccessful bidders have been returned as per below details.

1. M/s OM Tours & Travels Transferred vide PFMS transaction number C071804088544.

2. M/s Sunny Travels -Transferred vide PFMS transaction number C091805014775.

वैज्ञानिक अधिकारी ग्रेड - ॥ और ओ.आई.टी.सी.

प्रशासनिक अधिकारी

डॉ. अनुपम हाजरा, वैज्ञानिक-इ (केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी)/ Pl. forward it to the RTS applicant.
310547 Elisting of 10/2018